applications
•	 Ideally suited for security lighting applications as well as commercial and
architectural exterior wall and area lighting for parking lots, office buildings, stores,
shopping centers, fast food restaurants, banks, warehouses, and parking garages
Specifications
•	 One-piece polycarbonate front with high performance prismatic optics. Secures
to housing gasket with twin Hubbell Gard® captive fasteners
•	 Die cast aluminum housing allows firm mounting over recessed junction boxes or

wallpack
pvl3 polycarbonate series
ordering information
hubbell outdoor lighting	S heet # pvl-spec5/12
Outdoor Lighting
A
B
	 A	 B	 C	 D
	 147/8”	 15”	 8”	 77/16”
	 378 mm	 381 mm	 203 mm	 189 mm
Cat. #
Job Type
Approvals
ordering example: PVL3-150P-18-bz-l
H.I.D. PVL3 Catalog Number Wattage Lamp Type Voltage Ballast Lamp Included
Weight
lbs. (kg)
                                                                   Pulse Start Metal Halide
PVL3-070P-18-BZ-L 70 PSMH Quad Tap HX-HPF Yes 24  (10.9)
PVL3-100P-18-BZ-L 100 PSMH Quad Tap HX-HPF Yes 25 (11.3)
PVL3-150P-18-BZ 150 PSMH Quad Tap HX-HPF No 25 (11.3)
PVL3-150P-18-BZ-L 150 PSMH Quad Tap HX-HPF Yes 25 (11.3)
                                    High Pressure Sodium
PVL3-070S-18-BZ 70 HPS Quad Tap AL-HPF No 23 (10.4)
PVL3-070S-18-BZ-L 70 HPS Quad Tap AL-HPF Yes 23 (10.4)
PVL3-100S-18-BZ 100 HPS Quad Tap AL-HPF No 24 (10.9)
PVL3-100S-18-BZ-L 100 HPS Quad Tap AL-HPF Yes 24 (10.9)
PVL3-150S-18-BZ 150 HPS Quad Tap AL-HPF No 25 (11.3)
PVL3-150S-18-BZ-L 150 HPS Quad Tap AL-HPF Yes 25 (11.3)
PVL3-150S-51-BZ-L 150 HPS 120V NPF HX-NPF Yes 12 (5.4)
H.I.D. PVL3
• 	L - Indicates lamp included with the fixture
• 	Above units (-18) are Quad Tap (120,208,240,277V); 480V
	 available on 150w unit, change  -18 to -15
• 	For TriTap Canadian ballast (120,277,347V) change 18 to 16
• 	All units are provided in BZ - dark bronze finish
• 	50 Hz ballastry available - consult factory
Egress PVL3 Catalog Number Description
Weight
lbs.     (kg)
PVL3-242F-18-BZ-L 2x42 CFL Quad-Tap® (120-277V) - GX24q-4 base 12.0      (5.4)
PVL3-242F-18-BZ-L-2BOC 2x42 CFL with twin battery backup (120 or 277V) - GX24q-4 base 17.0      (7.7)
Egress PVL3
Notes:	 •	 Lamps included, 4100K